Inline Filter RFL
Cast version
Volume rates up to 1300 l/min*
Pressure range 25/40 bar
RFL inline filters are designed
for inline mounting in hydraulic
and lubrication systems.
* For larger flow rates,

D with visual and electrical clogging indicator
W no port for clogging indicator
Type code
1
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
V FPM seals, filter suitable for rapidly biodegradable oils and phosphate ester (HFD-R)
L light with appropriate voltage (24V, 48V, 110V, 220V)
LED 2 light emitting diodes up to 24 volt
KB without bypass valve
B. special bypass valve cracking pressures (B1 = 1 bar, B6 = 6 bar, B0.2 = 0.2 bar)
OR O-ring groove on the DIN flange (inlet and outlet) to Rexroth standard AB 22-04
GA counter flange as welding flange
GB counter flange as blank flange
33 inlet and outlet positioned one above the other
* For sizes 1321/1322 the extension is made of steel
for other clogging
indicators see
brochure no. 7.050
Type Port Filter size
661
662
851
853
951
952
1301
1302
1321
1322
N SAE DN 80
P SAE DN 100
Q DIN DN 80
R DIN DN 100
3. MODEL CODE
(also order example)
3.1. COMPLETE FILTER
Filter type
Filter material of element
BN/HC Betamicron® (BN3HC)
AM Aquamicron®
BN/AM Betamicron®/Aquamicron®
P/HC Paper
W/HC Wire mesh
V Stainless steel fibre
Material/size
GGG40 (SGM cast iron): 661/851/951/1301/1321*
GSC25N (cast steel): 662/952/1302/1322*
1.4581/4571 (stainless steel):853
Operating pressure
D 25 bar
E 40 bar (only for 662-1322 to AD Notice)
Type / Size of port
RFL BN/HC 661 D N 10 D 1 . X /-L24
4
3.2. REPLACEMENT ELEMENT
Size
0660, 0850, 0950, 1300, 2600
Type
R
Filtration rating in µm
BN3HC, V : 3, 5, 10, 20
BN/AM : 3, 10
P/HC : 10, 20
W/HC : 25, 50, 100, 200
AM : 40
Filter material
BN3HC, V, P/HC, W/HC, BN/AM, AM
Supplementary details
V = FPM seals, filter suitable for rapidly biodegradable oils and phosphate ester
(HFD-R)
W = NBR seals, filter suitable for oil-water emulsions (HFA, HFC)
(only on W/HC, P/HC and V elements)
KB = without bypass valve
B. = special bypass cracking pressure (B1 = 1 bar, B6 = 6 bar, B0.2 = 0.2 bar)
0600 R 010 BN3HC /-KB
4. FILTER SPECIFICATIONS
Filter type Port Element size Number GGG40 GSC25N 1.4581
of elements Filter weight [kg] Filter weight [kg] Filter weight [kg]
with elements with elements with elements
661 / 662 SAE DN 80 0660 R... 1 36.0 42.0 –
DIN DN 80
851 / 853 SAE DN 80 0850 R... 1 38.5 – 45.0
DIN DN 80
951 / 952 SAE DN 100 0950 R... 1 54.0 67.5 –
DIN DN 100
1301 / 1302 SAE DN 100 1300 R... 1 55.5 75.5 –
DIN DN 100
1321 / 1322 SAE DN 100 2600 R... 1 82.0 96.0 –
DIN DN 100
5
5. FILTER CALCULATION /
SIZING
The total pressure drop of a filter at a certain flow rate is
the sum of the housing ∆p and element ∆p.
The pressure drop can be determined either with the aid
of our Filter Sizing Program FSP, which is available free
of charge, or by using the following graphs.
5.1. ∆P-Q HOUSING GRAPHS BASED ON ISO 3968
The housing graphs apply to mineral oil with a density of
0.86 kg/dm3 and a kinematic viscosity of 30 mm2/s.
In this case, the differential pressure changes
proportionally to the density.
In each case ∆p is given for the largest possible flange
nominal width.
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900